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VIII. Membership of the IACUC 

I Date : 
-- -· --- -

3/ 20/20 19 -- --
Name of In stit ution: Mayo Clin ic 

- - - --
Assurance Number: A3291-01 

IACUC Chairperson 
- -- - -

Namew: Hirohito Kita 
- - -- - l Degree/Cr edentia ls* : Title" : Chair M.D. 

- --
Address ": (street, city, stat e, zip code) 

200 Firs t Street SW 
Rochester, MN 55905 

- ------ -- - -- - - -·---
E-mail*: kita .hirohito @mayo.edu 

I Phone" : I (b)( ~ I Fax~:r (b)(~ 

IACUC Roster 
- r- - -

I Nam ':,Pf Member/ Degr ee/ Posit ion Title m 
PHS Policy Member ship 

Code I Credential s Requirements •**~ 
(b)(6) 

Scientist 

Veterin arian 

- -
Veterinarian (Al ternate ) 

I Thomas Meier I DVM, DACLAM, Consu lt ant-V eterinary 
Attend ing Veterinarian MBA Medic ine 

(b)(6) 
Veterina rian (Alternate) 

Veter in arian (Alternate) 
--

Veter inarian 

Nonaffiliated Member ,._ --
Nonscientist 

I Member 
i 
' Scientist 

i Scientist 
>-- --

I Scientist 

I Scientist 
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Cb) (6) Scientist - - - -

~ - -
Scientist 

Scientist 

Scientist 
- - -

Scientist 
---

Nonvoting member 
~ -
Nonvoting member 

Nonvoting member 
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I. Facility and Sp ecies In ve ntory 

Date: 3/20/19 

Name of Inst itut ion: Mayo Clin ic 

Assurance Number : A3291-0l 

I Gross Square 
Laboratory, Unit , or 
Building * 

Feet [include 
service areas ] 

(b)( 4 ----
6,067 

-
5,875 

13,331 

7,394 

34 ,1 81 

33,809 

I- --

13,713 

11,454 

Species Housed [use 
common names, e.g., 
mouse, rat, rhesus, baboon, 
zebrafish, African clawed 
frog] 

~ se 

l Mouse 
Mouse 
Rat 
Pig 

I Mice 
Rats 

I Rabbits 
Dogs 
Pigs 

Mice 
Rats 
Rabbits 
Pigs 
Dogs 
Goats 
Sheep 
Ferrets 
Mice 
Rats 
Hamsters 
Fish 

---- -
Rabbits 
Pigs 
Dogs 
Sheep 

Frogs 
Mice 
Rats 
Rabbits 
Dogs 
Pigs 
Fish 

-

Appro x imate 

Average~ 
Inventory 

6,000 
36 I -

I 
10,000 

3,000 
4 
<1 
2,400 
46 
12 
11 
5 

2,400 
0 
21 
42 
<2 
0 
0 
3 
40,000 
415 
43 
70,000 I 

- ~ 

20 
30 
1 
<l 

20 
10,000 
4 10 
8 
<2 
6 
19,000 
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