## VIII. Membership of the IACUC

Date: 3/20/2019								
Name of Institution:	Mayo Clinic							
Assurance Number:	A3291-01							
IACUC Chairperson								
Name <sup>*</sup> : Hirohito Kita								
Title <sup>*</sup> : Chair	e*: Chair Degree/Credentials*: M.D.				dentials*: M.D.			
Address*: (street, city, s 200 First Street SW Rochester, MN 55905	state, zip code)							
E-mail*: kita.hirohito@mayo.edu								
Phone*: (b) (6)			Fax*:		(b) (6	)		
IACUC Roster								
Name of Member/ Code <sup>**</sup>	Degree/ Credentials	Pos	sition Tit			PHS Policy Membership Requirements****		
					(b) (б)	Scientist		
						Veterinarian		
						Veterinarian (Alternate)		
Thomas Meier	DVM, DACLAM, MBA		nsultant dicine	-Veterina		Attending Veterinarian		
					(b) (6)	Veterinarian (Alternate)		
						Veterinarian (Alternate)		
						Veterinarian		
						Nonaffiliated Member		
						Nonscientist		
						Member		
						Scientist		
						Scientist		
						Scientist		
						Scientist		

(b) (6)	Scientist
	Scientist
	Scientist
	Scientist
	Scientist
	Nonvoting member
	Nonvoting member
	Nonvoting member

Domestic Assurance 18

## I. Facility and Species Inventory

Date: 3/20/19			
Name of Institution:	Mayo Clinic		
Assurance Number:	A3291-01		
Laboratory, Unit, or Building <sup>*</sup>	Gross Square Feet [include service areas]	Species Housed [use common names, e.g., mouse, rat, rhesus, baboon, zebrafish, African clawed frog]	Approximate Average Daily Inventory
(b) (4	6,067	Mouse Rat	6,000 36
	5,875	Mouse	10,000
	13,331	Mouse Rat Pig	3,000 4 <1
	7,394	Mice Rats Rabbits Dogs Pigs	2,400 46 12 11 5
	34,181	Mice Rats Rabbits Pigs Dogs Goats Sheep Ferrets	2,400 0 21 42 <2 0 0 3
33,809	Mice Rats Hamsters Fish	40,000 415 43 70,000	
	13,713	Rabbits Pigs Dogs Sheep	20 30 1 <1
	11,454	Frogs Mice Rats Rabbits Dogs Pigs Fish	20 10,000 410 8 <2 6 19,000